
CIYSA Coaches

Fall 2023

Auburn

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Ryan Wise 5/6 Boys 217-836-0904 mallorywise09@gmail.com

Julie Hart 5/6 Girls 217-899-1191 juliehart@royell.org

Angie Bartlett 7/8 Co Ed 217-891-3480 abartlett815@gmail.com

Sarah Colvin (Coordinator) 217-502-2052 colvinfam4@gmail.com

Carlinville

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Jennifer swan 5/6 Girls A 217-556-3745

Chris Behme 5/6 Girls B 312-961-4925

Laura Starr 5/6 Boys A 217-556-3524

Stacy Abbott 5/6 Boys B 217-710-1719

Regie Byots 5/6 Girls A 217-415-3154 Assistant rbyots2124@gmail.com

Chad Dugger 7/8 Girls B 217-825-9555

BJ Vinyard 7/8 Girls A 217-710-0256

Laura Starr 7/8 Boys A 217-556-3524

Chatham

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Jay Lipe 5/6 Boys 217-416-7927 217-416-7937 jlipe@bcsd5.org

Gillespie

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

TJ Robbins    5/6 Girls 217-851-6428 tjrobbinsjr11@gmail.com

Teresa Raynor 5/6 Boys 217-791-3862

Josh Melchert 7/8 Boys 618-335-6930 Josh@teamvictorylane.com

Billy Goth 7/8 Girls 217-313-8959

TJ Robbins (Coordinator) 217-851-6428 tjrobbinsjr11@gmail.com

Suzi Robbins (Co-Coordinator) 217-369-1393 suzirobbins11@gmail.com

Hillsboro

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Drew Edwards 5/6A 217-246-2426

Seth Long 5/6B 217-313-8846

Ali Luckett 5/6 Boys 217-556-8529

Seth Long 7/8 Girls 217-313-8846

Adam Pollard 7/8 Boys 618-409-1942

Billy Christian (Coordinator) 217-827-1778

Jerseyville

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Litchfield

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Brittary Ronco 3/4 Girls  1 217-556-3497 britlaird89@gmail.com



Jerry Cruthis 3/4 Girls 2 217-246-3181 jerrycruthis@hotmail.com

Mary-Ellen Morgan 3/4 Boys 1 217-556-8285 mccario86@hotmail.com

Chris Bates 3/4 Boys 2 217-710-1984 Cbates@litchfieldpanthers.org

Scott Hartel 5/6 Girls  1 314-882-5372 314-703-9990 mbhrtl98@gmail.com

Wyatt Pence 5/6 Girls 2 217-313-8255 nhunt07@hotmail.com

Michaela Gray 5/6 Boys 1 217-710-8883 mbergschneider95@hotmail.com

Jeremy Heigert 5/6 Boys 2 618-580-0146 jjhlmh2003@yahoo.com

Angelia Weidner 7/8 Girls 217-556-9093 angelanelson77@yahoo.com

Gregg Hires 7/8 Boys 217-313-0103 kabby15@hotmail.com

Mark Bloome (Coordinator) 217-851-9444 Mark.Bloome@outlook.com

Chris Bates (Co-Coordinator) 217-710-1984 Cbates@litchfieldpanthers.org

Mt Olive

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Matt DeVries (Coordinator) 5/6 Girls 217-556-5634 mdevries@mtoliveschools.org

Larry Rayburn (Co-Coordinator) 7/8 Boys (618) 977-9924 mcsd5921@hotmail.com

Nokomis

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Eric Brownback 5/6 Boys 217-827-0902

Brian Barnes (Coordinator) 7/8 Boys 217-827-4127

North Mac

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Nigel Hatalla 5/6 Girls 217-461-1424

Will Wheaton 5/6 Boys 217-553-4780

Chris Collins 7/8 Boys 217-341-1861

Kassi White 7/8 Girls 571-451-3794

Eric Swegle (coordinator) 217-553-2624 eswegle@yahoo.com

Pana

Name

Clark Amling Manager 217 820 4734 cdamling@gmail.com

Will Perkins 7/8 Boys (A) 217 827 3103 wperkins@consolidated.net

Rich Bauer 7/8 Boys (B) 815 786 5468 rdbauer@gmail.com

Heather Karbach 3/4 Boys 217-246-0632 Hkarbach77@gmail.com

Pleasant Plains

Name

Dave Johnson 5/6 Girls 815-979-4309 david.gail.johnson@gmail.com

Raymond

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Brett Edge 217-851-2911

Staunton

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Danny Scroggins 5/6 Boys 618-303-1759

Dan Podwojski 7/8 Girls 618-303-9797

Jamie Brunnworth 5/6 Girls 618-980-3809

Ryan Pritchett 7/8 Boys 618-541-8779

Maria Bodner (Coordinator) 618-830-8373



Billy Hester (coordinator) 618-580-7881

Taylorville

Name Team Phone 1 Phone 2 Email

Tim Karbach coordinator 7/8 Boys 217-549-0288 


